

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Present : Sri Manik Lal Jana (WB01023)
Additional District Judge, 1st court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Case No- **Matrimonial Suit No. 101/2025**
(CNR WBUD05-001294-2025)

Ashok Shill
Vs
Shipra MAndal

01/ 29-07-2025

An application under section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act has been filed by the petitioner and he prays for restitution of Conjugal rights .

Heard the submission of the learned Lawyer for the petitioner .

Admit it. Register the case as Matrimonial suit .

Petitioner has file requisite upon the respondent along with P.Fee.

D.A to Issue the same.

Fix **17.11.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Additional District Judge
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

