

WBUD050012942025



Matrimonial Suit/101/2025  
Ashok Shill Vs. Shipra Mandal

Order No. : 02, Dated : 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with postal receipt and track consignment report by firisti.

Perused the postal receipt and track report.

It appears from the postal receipt and track report that notice has not been served upon O.P.

No SR/AD returned.

Let the case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Islampur for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee Court on 07.01.2026 for SR/AD.

D/C

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D