

WBUD050012942025



Matrimonial Suit/101/2025
Ashok Shill Vs. Shipra Mandal

Order No. 05
Dated : 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Petitioner husband takes no steps.

The summons return of OP wife has been received and it seems that the notice was received by her uncle in her absence, therefore, it is considered not served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP wife.

Fix 21.04.2026 for fresh steps/ SR/Appearance.

Addl Dist Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716